503940344 08/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3986999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOLODA (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED	07/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACKROCK ENGINEERING LIMITED
Street Address:	THE HOLLIES, HIGH STREET
Internal Address:	GREAT BUDWORTH, NORTHWICH
City:	CHESHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CW9 6HF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6585473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@marshallip.com,

jgarcia@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: JEREMY R. KRIEGEL

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6300**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30538/37660
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELIN GARCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Jacquelin Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment recorded for US Patent 6585473#page1.tif source=Assignment recorded for US Patent 6585473#page2.tif source=Assignment recorded for US Patent 6585473#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039304 FRAME: 0991 503940344

source=Assignment recorded for US Patent 6585473#page4.tif source=Assignment recorded for US Patent 6585473#page5.tif source=Assignment recorded for US Patent 6585473#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039304 FRAME: 0992 DATED the 4 day of July

2016

(2)

JOLODA (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED (1) and **BLACKROCK ENGINEERING LIMITED**

> **GLOBAL TRADE MARK & PATENT** ASSIGNMENT



Marks & Clerk LLP Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys 1 New York Street Manchester M1 4HD

> **PATENT REEL: 039304 FRAME: 0993**

BETWEEN

- (1) Joloda (International) Limited of 51 Speke Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2NY, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the **Assignor**"); and
- (2) Blackrock Engineering Limited of The Hollies, High Street, Great Budworth, Northwich, Cheshire, CW9 6HF, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the **Assignee**").

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the owner of all rights in and is proprietor of the trade marks and trade mark applications short particulars of which are set forth in Schedule 1 hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks"), and of the Patents set out in Schedule 2 hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents") relating to the inventions contained therein (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions").
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed that the Trade Marks, Patents and Inventions, and rights ancillary thereto should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

- In consideration of the sum of £1 (One Pound Stirling) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee all right title and interest in and to:
- 1.1 the Trade Marks including all goodwill associated with the Trade Marks; and
- 1.2 the Patents and the Inventions, including all rights arising therefrom, including the right to file further applications in any country in respect of the Inventions; and including the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement of the rights assigned by this Assignment.
- The Assignor and the Assignee agree to execute such further supplemental
 documentation as may reasonably be required by the Assignee in order to register the
 Assignee as proprietor of the Trade Marks and Patents at the respective local
 Intellectual Property Offices around the world, (hereinafter referred to as "the Local
 Documents").
- 3 Each of the Local Documents and this Assignment shall be regarded as one and the same instrument and in the event of any conflict between the terms of any of the Local Documents and this Assignment, the terms of this Assignment shall prevail.

- 4 This Assignment shall be governed by the law of England and Wales and the parties agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the English courts.
- 5 This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute a duplicate original.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

SCHEDULE 1

Trade Mark Registration	Trade Mark	Country	
<u>No.</u>			
392249	HYDRAROLL	Australia	
TMA334875	HYDRAROLL	Canada	
9707255	HYDRAROLL	China	
9707256	JOLODA	China	
17951742	JOLODA	China	
620948	HYDRAROLL	European Union	
1280886	JOLODA	Italy	
1280887	JOLODA	Italy	
R-101345	JOLODA	Poland	
65/1342	JOLODA	South Africa	
182601	JOLODA	Sweden	
160765	JOLODA	Turkey	
2011 71423	HYDRAROLL	Turkey	
832155	JOLODA	United States of America	
1029643	Н	United Kingdom	
1140541	HYDRAROLL	United Kingdom	
1432670	HYDRAROLL	United Kingdom	
1456183	TRAILER SKATE	United Kingdom	

SCHEDULE 2

Patent No.	Title	Country	Filing Date
6585473	Mechanical Handling Apparatus	United States of America	6 August 2001
2378692	Mechanical Handling Apparatus	United Kingdom	19 July 2002

SIGNED on behalf of the Assignor by:)

Name: M. KODU

Signature

SIGNED on behalf of the Assignee by:)

Name: 1/1 W. KORD &L

Signature:

5